

## PRESS RELEASE

Release Date: July 17, 2020

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO 247 West Third Street, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0302 www.sb-court.org

909-708-8747

Michael A. Sachs Presiding Judge

Nancy CS Eberhardt Court Executive Officer

## SAN BERNARDINO SUPERIOR COURT HOSTS VIRTUAL TOWNHALL ON CIVIL UNREST AND RACISM

**SAN BERNARDINO, CA**—The San Bernardino Superior Court (SBSC) Community Outreach Committee is collaborating with local justice partners to host a *Virtual Townhall on Civil Unrest and Racism: What Are We Doing?* scheduled on Thursday, July 30 from noon to 1:00 p.m.

During this one-hour townhall, leaders within the San Bernardino County justice system will provide an overview of each agency, their different roles within the community, and answer questions and concerns submitted by the public in advance.

Moderators include Judge Khymberli S. Apaloo, Judge John M. Pacheco and Judge Winston Keh. Featured panelists include Fifth District Supervisor Josie Gonzales, 47<sup>th</sup> District Assemblymember Eloise Reyes-Gomez, District Attorney Jason Anderson, Public Defender Christopher Gardner, Undersheriff Shannon Dicus, Assistant Executive Officer CaSonya Thomas of Health and Human Services, and San Bernardino County Bar Association President Eugene Kim.

Registration is limited to the first 1,000 participants. Please click <a href="here">here</a> to register for this event. The public is encouraged to submit questions by 5:00 p.m. on Monday, July 27 to <a href="mailto:Townhall@sb-court.org">Townhall@sb-court.org</a> for consideration. Please be advised that questions on any pending court cases will be not addressed.

For media related inquiries please email Julie Van Hook, Communications and Public Affairs Officer (<a href="mailto:courts-pio@sb-court.org">courts-pio@sb-court.org</a>).